
JANUARY 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
31 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

 New Year's Day      

 

 
7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
  

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

 M L King Day   

Board 

Orientation 3:30 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 

  

 

 
21 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

    

INTELL. PROPERTY 

CLE Institute  

Armstrong, 

Stevens, Womble 

Center City 

 

Sponsor Best 

Practices 

Virtual 

11:00 – 12:00 pm 
 

 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

  

Webinars 

LITIGATION 

Dailey/MMWR 

9:00 – 11:30 am 

    

 



FEBRUARY 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

     

GC/CLO Lunch 

Philadelphia  

12:00 – 2:00 pm 

 

 

 
4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

  

In-House Counsel 

Perspective for 

Law Firm Lawyers 

4:00 – 7:30 pm 
 

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
11 12 

 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

Super Bowl 
Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
 Valentine's Day  

IHCC Topics Due 

from Sponsors  

 

 
18 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 Presidents' Day 

Stand Alone 

Women Lawyers 

Event 

Fisher Phillips 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

Webinar 

CORP & SEC 

Hogan Lovells 

12pm – 1pm 
 

Board Retreat 

In-Person 

11:30 – 6pm 

 
 

 

 
25 26 

 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

1 
 

2 
 

   

CONTRACTS  

CLE Institute  

Obermayer, 

Ballard, Stradley 

Western Burbs 

   

 



MARCH 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
25 

 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

1 2 

       

 

 
3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 
 

  

Webinars 

HBP 

Troutman/Shook 

9:00 – 11:30 am  
 

PAN Mtg  9:00 – 9:45 am 

 

CLE Program - JAMS  

Wilmington 

12:00 – 2:00 pm 

 

  

 

 
10 11 

 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
  

GC Summit 

Fisher, Cozen, 

Dechert 

Center City 

  

 

 
17 

 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 

   

MYC 

Armstrong 

Teasdale 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 

 

  

 

 
24 25 

 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 

  

Webinar 

Antitrust 

Baker Hostetler 

9:00 – 10:00 am 

76ers Game 

Open Text  Good Friday  

 

 
31 1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 

Easter Sunday       

 



APRIL 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
31 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

 Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break  

 

 
7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
  

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

   IHCC Load-In IHCC   

 

 
21 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 Passover 

Roundtable 

Center City 

Eversheds 

Sutherland 

Passover 

Passover 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 

 

Passover  

Passover  

 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

 Passover Passover     

 



MAY 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

   

Stand Alone 

Women Lawyers 

Event 

Dechert 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

 

GC/CLO Lunch 

KOP 

12:00 – 2:00 pm 

 

 

 
5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

  

MYC 

Stradley Ronon 

South Jersey 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

 
PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
12 13 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

Mother's Day 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
 

Women’s 

Summit 

Fisher, Cozen, 

Dechert, 

Armstrong, Reed 

 

   

 

 
19 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

Philly 5K 

Walk/Run 

Blank Rome 
 

Board Meeting 

In-Person 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 
 

MYC 6:00 -8:00pm 

Morris Nichols  

    

 

 
26 27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

 Memorial Day      

 



JUNE 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
26 

 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 1 

       

 

 
2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 
 

  

E&L CLE Institute 
Fisher, Cozen, 

Ogletree, Saul 

Center City 
 

MYC  

Stevens & Lee 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 
  

 

 
9 10 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
 

MYC - Tennis 

Obermayer 

3:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

Father's Day  

Stand Alone Women 

Lawyers Event 

Cozen O’Connor  

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6pm 

 
  

 

 
23 24 

 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

  

Corporate 

Counsel Univ 

Cozen, Dechert, 

Armstrong, Blank 

 

    

 

 
30 1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 

       

 



JULY 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
30 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

    
Independence 

Day 
  

 

 
7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
  

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am  
 

  

 

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

  

E&L Webinars 

Ogletree/Saul/ 

Reed Smith 

9:00 – 1:00 pm 
 

Roundtable 

Center City 

Eversheds 

Sutherland 
  

 

 
21 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

  

CLE Program & 

MYC 

Fisher Phillips 

Lehigh Valley 

 

Board Meeting 

In-Person 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 
 

MYC 

Blank Rome 

  

 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

   
Softball Game  

6:00 – 10:00 pm    

 



AUGUST 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

       

 

 
4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

  

MYC 

Dechert 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 
 

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
11 12 

 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

 

 

Past President’s 

Dinner 

6:00 – 9:00 pm 
   

 

 
18 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

   

BANKING/FIN 

Webinars 

Ballard/Stradley 

9 – 11:30 am 
   

 

 
25 26 

 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

       

 



SEPTEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

 Labor Day    

GC/CLO Lunch 

Philadelphia 

12:00 – 2:00 pm 

 

 

 
8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

LITIGATION  

CLE Institute  

Dechert, Blank 

Rome, Dailey 

MMWR 

Western Burbs 

 
PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
15 16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

 
Golf & Tennis 

Outing  
Sponsor 

Reception 

Roundtable 

Center City 

Eversheds 

Sutherland 
  

 

 
22 

 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
Board Meeting 

27 
 

28 
 

  
MYC 

Fisher Phillips 

6:00 – 8:00 pm  
 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6pm 

 
  

 

 
29 30 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

 
ACCGP Fiscal 

Year End 
     

 



OCTOBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
29 

 

30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

  

LITIGATION 

Webinars 

Obermayer, 

Womble 

9:00 – 11:30 am 

Rosh Hashanah Rosh Hashanah Rosh Hashanah  

 

 
6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 
ACC Global 

Annual Meeting 

ACC Global 

Annual Meeting 

 

Chapter Party 

ACC Global 

Annual Meeting 
ACC Global 

Annual Meeting  Yom Kippur Yom Kippur 

 

 
13 14 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

 

Columbus Day 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

  
PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 

Paralegal Forum 

Western Burbs 

8:30 – 3:15 pm 
 

 

 
20 

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

  
Roundtable 

Western Burbs 

Fisher Phillips 
 

Board Meeting 

In-Person 

4:30 – 6pm 

MYC 6-8pm 

Cozen O’Connor 

  

 

 
27 28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

 

Nominating 

Committee 

Dinner  

5:30 – 8:30 pm 
  Halloween   

 



NOVEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

     

GC/CLO Lunch 

South Jersey 

12:00 – 2:00 pm 

 

 

 
3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

  Election Day 
INTERNATIONAL 

Webinars 

Fisher/Stevens 

9:00 – 11:30 am 

Fall Gala 

6:00 – 9:00 pm   

 

 
10 11 

 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

 

Veterans Day 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

 

HBP CLE Institute 

Reed Smith, 

Shook, Troutman, 
Hogan 

Center City 

PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
17 

 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

   

MYC 

Dailey 

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

Board Meeting 

Virtual 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 

 
  

 

 
24 25 

 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

    
Thanksgiving 

Day   

 



DECEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

   
 

 

Diversity Summit 

Fisher, Cozen, 

Dechert, Blank 

Rome 

  

 

 
8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

Board Meeting 

In-Person 

4:30 – 6:00 pm 
 

Holiday Party  

6:00 – 8:00 pm 

 

 
PAN Meeting 

Virtual 

9:00 – 9:45 am 
  

 

 
15 16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

       

 

 
22 

 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

   
Christmas  

 

Hanukkah 

Hanukkah Hanukkah  

 

 
29 30 

 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

Hanukkah Hanukkah Hanukkah Hanukkah Hanukkah   

 


